	UNITED STATES PARTMENT OF THE IN	NTERIOR Car	OMB	APPROVED NO. 1004-0135 : July 31, 2010	
HUDDU UUU	UREAU OF LAND MANA	RTS ON WELLS	Lease Serial No. NMNM132953		
SEP 2 1 abandoned well	s form for proposals to I. Use form 3160-3 (API	drill or to re-enter an D) for such proposals.	CD If Indian Alline	or Tribe Name	
				cent, Name and/or No.	
RECENTEDN TRIF	PLICATE - Other instruc	tions on reverse side.	7. II UMAS CALASI	cement, Name and or No.	
1. Type of Well			8. Well Name and No DUO SONIC 29		
			9. API Well No.	9. API Well No. 30-025-43090-00-X1	
3a. Address	LLC E-Mail: unlee@end	durance resourcesllc.com 3b. Phone No. (include area code)			
MIDLAND, TX 79701		Ph: 432.242.4680	DELAWARE	·······	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description		9	11. County or Parish	11. County or Parish, and State	
Sec 29 T25S R35E SESE 150FSL 660FEL			LEA COUNTY	LEA COUNTY, NM	
• •					
12. CHECK APPR	OPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	D INDICATE NATURE OF 1	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHI	ER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE O	F ACTION		
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Production (Start/Resume)	□ Water Shut-Of	
_	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation	U Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Other Drilling Operation	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon	Drining Operation	
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	U Water Disposal		
Endurance Resources respect wellhead for drilling operations satisfied as laid out in the origi	s on the Duo Sonic 29 Fe	b use the attached Cameron r deral #4H. All testing requirer	nulti-bowl style nents will be		
		SE	E ATTACHED FOR		
			NIDITIONS OF ADDD		
			NDITIONS OF APPR	OVAL	
			NDITIONS OF APPR	OVAL	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct.	CO		OVAL	
	Electronic Submission # For ENDURAN	CO	Il Information System	OVAL	
	Electronic Submission # For ENDURAN mitted to AFMSS for proc	2350005 verified by the BLM We	Il Information System the Hobbs n 09/08/2016 (16PP1092SE)	OVAL	
Com	Electronic Submission # For ENDURAN mitted to AFMSS for proc	350005 verified by the BLM We NCE RESOURCES LLC, sent to ressing by PRISCILLA PEREZ of	Il Information System the Hobbs n 09/08/2016 (16PP1092SE)	OVAL	
Com	Electronic Submission # For ENDURAN amitted to AFMSS for proc ILTON	CO A350005 verified by the BLM We NCE RESOURCES LLC, sent to ressing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o Title ENGIN Date 09/02/2	Il Information System the Hobbs n 09/08/2016 (16PP1092SE) EER	OVAL	
Com Name(Printed/Typed) TINLEE TI	Electronic Submission # For ENDURAN amitted to AFMSS for proc ILTON	350005 verified by the BLM We NCE RESOURCES LLC, sent to ressing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o Title ENGIN	Il Information System the Hobbs n 09/08/2016 (16PP1092SE) EER	OVAL	
Com Name(Printed/Typed) TINLEE TI Signature (Electronic S	Electronic Submission # For ENDURAN amitted to AFMSS for proc ILTON	350005 verified by the BLM We NCE RESOURCES LLC, sent to ressing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o Title ENGIN Date 09/02/2 DR FEDERAL OR STATE	Il Information System the Hobbs n 09/08/2016 (16PP1092SE) EER	VED	
Com Name (Printed/Typed) TINLEE TI Signature (Electronic S Approved By	Electronic Submission # For ENDURAN mitted to AFMSS for proc ILTON Submission) THIS SPACE FO DUNGKU MUCHIS Krue d. Approval of this notice does	CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO	Il Information System the Hobbs n 09/08/2016 (16PP1092SE) EER 016 OFFICE USE	VED	
Com Name (Printed/Typed) TINLEE TI Signature (Electronic S Approved By Proditions of approval, if any, are attached rtify that the applicant holds legal or equility would entitle the applicant to conduct	Electronic Submission # For ENDURAN amitted to AFMSS for proc ILTON Submission) THIS SPACE FO BUNGKU MUCHIS Krue d. Approval of this notice does nitable title to those rights in the ct operations thereon.	CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO	Il Information System the Hobbs n 09/08/2016 (16PP1092SE) EER 016 OFFICE USE TROLEUM ENGINEER 9 BURFAU OF LAND M	VED 2016 Date	
Com Name (Printed/Typed) TINLEE TI Signature (Electronic S Approved By Te onditions of approval, if any, are attached rtify that the applicant holds legal or equ	Electronic Submission # For ENDURAN amitted to AFMSS for proc ILTON Submission) THIS SPACE FO DUNGKU MUCHIS Krue d. Approval of this notice does nitable title to those rights in the ict operations thereon.	CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO	Il Information System the Hobbs n 09/08/2016 (16PP1092SE) EER 016 OFFICE USE TROLEUM ENGINEER 9 BURFAU OF LAND M	VED 2016 Date	

4

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

OPERATOR'S NAME:	Endurance Resources, LLC		
LEASE NO.:	NMNM132953		
WELL NAME & NO.:	Duo Sonic 29 Federal 4H		
SURFACE HOLE FOOTAGE:	150'/S & 660'/E		
BOTTOM HOLE FOOTAGE	330'/N & 660'/E		
LOCATION:	Section 29, T.25 S., R.35 E., NMPM		
	Lea County, New Mexico		

Operator has proposed a multi-bowl wellhead assembly. This assembly will only be tested when installed on the surface casing. Minimum working pressure of the blowout preventer (BOP) and related equipment (BOPE) required for drilling below the surface casing shoe shall be 5000 (5M) psi.

- a. Wellhead shall be installed by manufacturer's representatives, submit documentation with subsequent sundry.
- b. If the welding is performed by a third party, the manufacturer's representative shall monitor the temperature to verify that it does not exceed the maximum temperature of the seal.
- c. Manufacturer representative shall install the test plug for the initial BOP test.
- d. Operator shall perform the intermediate casing integrity test to 70% of the casing burst. This will test the multi-bowl seals.
- e. If the cement does not circulate and one inch operations would have been possible with a standard wellhead, the well head shall be cut off, cementing operations performed and another wellhead installed.

5M system requires an HCR valve, remote kill line and annular to match. The remote kill line is to be installed prior to testing the system and tested to stack pressure.

TMAK 09092016

